

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: AUGUST 1, 2016 Event: Saturday, August 27• Noon-Midnight Levis Square• Downtown Toledo

Thank you for your interest in participating in Toledo Pride 2016. Please see the attached information regarding community organization and vendor booth registration and set-up. If you have any questions, please contactour Community Connection Coordinator, Sherry Tripepi at <u>communityvendor.toledopride@gmail.com</u>.

Space/Booth Details

No structure may exceed 15' in height. You may provide any tent or booth structure as long as it falls within the City of Toledo safety guidelines and fits within the space you have rented. You will be provided with one 8-foot table and two chairs for a single space and two 8-foot tables and four chairs for a double space. Boothregistration also includes event admissions for booth personnel: **two tickets** for single spaces and **four tickets** for single spaces. Additional passes are available for purchase. Toledo Pride has final determination over the placement of all booths within Levis Square.

Vendors will have the option of closing at 7:00 pm or staying open through midnight.

Power

Electricity is not available for community or vendor booths. You may bring your own battery power equipment.Gas-powered generators are not permitted due to noise and fume emissions.

Noise

As a courtesy to other exhibitors, Toledo Pride reserves the right to limit amplified sound from your booth.

Special Requests

All special requests must be included in this application, please add additional paper if necessary. Late requests have no guarantee of accommodation.

Cancellations

You may cancel your booth application at any time prior to the stated application deadline of Monday, August 1, 2016 and receive a full refund. Cancellations made after the stated deadline will not be refunded.

For All Registrants

This agreement affirms the applicant and/or business represented by the applicant in accordance to the mission of Toledo Pride-tocelebrate and educate the LGBTQA community in Toledo and its surrounding areas while fighting for equal rights for all. Signature of this agreement also affirms that the individual, organization or business named does not discriminate in hiring, employment, participation or services rendered based on the factor perception of a person's race, color, creed, religion, national origin, ancestry, sex, sexual orientation, genderidentity, gender expression, domestic partners tatus, disability or Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome or HIV status.

interior int
Business/Organization Name:
Business/Organization Website:
Contact Name:
Mailing Address:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Booth Options:
Commercial Space: 10' x 10' Single Space - \$100.00 (\$90.00 if received by 7/1/16) <i>(includes 1 8 ft. table, 2 chairs and 2 admissions to Toledo Pride)</i>
10' x 20' Double Space - \$175.00 (includes 2 8 ft. tables, 4 chairs and 4 admissions to Toledo Pride)
Non-Profit Space: 10' x 10' Single Space - \$25.00 (includes 1 8 ft. table, 2 chairs &2 admissions to Toledo Pride) Required Non-Profit Registration #
Closing Time
Method of Payment:
Check Amount Check# Check# Checks made payable to: Pride of Toledo Foundation

2



Please give a brief description of how you plan to utilize your vendor space. Include all items you intend to sell, display or distribute. Note any special requests here and please add additional pages, if necessary.

All applicants must sign below:

PrintName:

Signature:

Date:_____

Send completed & signed agreement along with full payment to:

Pride of Toledo Foundation Attn: Vendor Application 2413 Collingwood Blvd., Toledo, OH 43620

Have Questions? Contact us:

Community Connection Coordinator: Sherry Tripepi, communityvendor.toledopride@gmail.com

Logistics Director: Torie Thorne, parade.toledopride@gmail.com

Internal use only:

Received by (Initials): _____ Date Received: _____ Amount Received: _____

Confirmation Mailed (Y/N):_____ Date confirmation Mailed:_____